Page 1 of 3   www.pduke.com   2013/09/13
UFED20 SERIES
20WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• APPLICATION OF CHASSIS-MOUNT DC/DC CONVERTERS
• 20 WATTS MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER
• OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 5A
• 2:1 WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE

Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output
(2)
Ripple & Noise
No load
(3)
Input Current
Eff
(4)
(%)
Capacitor
(5)
Load max
UFED20-12S3P3 9.5 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 5000mA 60mVp-p 117mA 84 13000µF
UFED20-12S05 9.5 ~ 18 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 78mA 86 6800µF
UFED20-12S12 9.5 ~ 18 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 96mA 85 2200µF
UFED20-12S15 9.5 ~ 18 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 43mA 85 755µF
UFED20-12D12 9.5 ~ 18 VDC ±12VDC 0mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 51mA 85 ±680µF
UFED20-12D15 9.5 ~ 18 VDC ±15VDC 0mA ±667mA 100mVp-p 58mA 85 ±450µF
UFED20-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 5000mA 60mVp-p 31mA 85 13000µF
UFED20-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 36mA 88 6800µF
UFED20-24S12 18 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 58mA 86 2200µF
UFED20-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 44mA 86 755µF
UFED20-24D12 18 ~ 36 VDC ±12VDC 0mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 33mA 86 ±680µF
UFED20-24D15 18 ~ 36 VDC ±15VDC 0mA ±667mA 100mVp-p 34mA 87 ±450µF
UFED20-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 5000mA 60mVp-p 16mA 86 13000uF
UFED20-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 21mA 88 6800µF
UFED20-48S12 36 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 37mA 87 2200µF
UFED20-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 52mA 86 755µF
UFED20-48D12 36 ~ 75 VDC ±12VDC 0mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 22mA 87 ±680µF
UFED20-48D15 36 ~ 75 VDC ±15VDC 0mA ±667mA 100mVp-p 22mA 87 ±450µF
Note
1. MIL-HDBK-217F @Ta=25 ºC, Full load.
2. Typical value at nominal input and full load. (20MHz BW.)
3. Typical value at nominal input and no load.